# OP \$40.00 4330535

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336429

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC		03/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comcast Corporation	
Street Address:	1701 John F Kennedy Blvd	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103-2838	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4330535	WEST WORKS STUDIOS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2152868508

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-286-3177

**Email:** jane roberts@comcast.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jane D Roberts

Address Line 1: 1701 John F Kennedy Blvd

Address Line 2: One Comcast Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2838

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy Schwartz	
SIGNATURE:	/Mindy Schwartz/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=15-3-24 Trademark assignment executed#page1.tif source=15-3-24 Trademark assignment executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0929

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), having a place of business at 1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Appendix A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Comcast Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee any and all right, title and interest that Assignor has or may have in and to the Trademarks, the registration therefor and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment by its duly authorized representative on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Leslie E. Russell Vice President

Dated: 3/24/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0930

# Exhibit A

# Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Status	Classes / Goods and/or Services	
WEST WORKS STUDIOS	4330535	Registered	Class 38: Transmission of audio and video content	
			Class 41: Rental of facilities and equipment for producing audio and video content; post-production editing services for audio and video content	
TRUEDELIVERY	2884724	Registered	Class 9: Computer software for managed delivery of digital documents, data sets and media files; computer software utilizing digital logistics technologies that optimize the storage capacity and efficiency of enterprise networks; computer software for distributed content migration; computer software for scheduling and providing download from computer networks and networked servers; computer software for caching and storage of digital assets, audio content, video content, images, computer aided design filed data sets, other computer software, documents, computer files, web pages, text, graphics, databases, and audiovisual content; computer software for content management; computer software for re-mapping of URLs; content provise software toolkits that allow customization of the user interface for computer software; and digital content management software; storage devices, namely, hard disk drives and magnetic tape drives.	
RADIANCE	2884628	Registered	Class 9: computer software for distributed content migration; computer software for scheduling and providing downloads from computer networks and networked servers; computer software for caching and storage of digital assets, audio, video, images, computer aided design files, data sets, other computer software, documents, files, web pages, text, graphics, databases, and audiovisual content; computer software for the managing, organizing, and making available of digital assets, audio, video, images, computer aided design files, data sets, other computer software, documents, files, web pages, text, graphics, databases, and audiovisual content; computer software for re-mapping of URLs; content provider software toolkits; optical storage devices, magnetic storage devices, digital content storage media.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0931

**RECORDED: 03/27/2015**